Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Don Hodge			09/15/2011		
Don Tomalia			09/15/2011		
Jason Osentoski			09/15/2011		
Joe Trombley			09/15/2011		
Dan Maciag			09/15/2011		
Pete Brushaber			09/15/2011		
Mike Liming			09/15/2011		
Name: Street Address:		Huhtamaki, Inc. 9201 Packaging Drive			
Name:	Huhtamaki. I	tamaki Inc			
Street Address:	9201 Packag	0201 Packaging Drive			
City:	DeSoto)eSoto			
State/Country:	KANSAS	(ANSAS			
Postal Code:	66018	66018			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		29404667			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(816)98	3-8080			
Phone:	(816)983-8080 816-983-8000				
Email:		pto-kc@huschblackwell.com			
Correspondence wi via US Mail.	ill be sent to the c	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	cessful, it will be sent		
Correspondent Nan	ne: HUSCH	BLACKWELL LLP			
Address Line 1: 4801 Mair					
Address Line 2	Idress Line 2: Suite 1000 Idress Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112				
Address Line 4:					

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16695.10477
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Kircher
Total Attachments: 9 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif source=assignment#page7.tif source=assignment#page8.tif source=assignment#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Don Hodge, having a residential address of 11661 North Isabella Road, Clare, Michigan, 48617 U.S.A., Don Tomalia, having a residential address of 596 West Chippewa Road, Midland, Michigan, 48640 U.S.A., Jason Osentoski, having a residential address of 1627 North M18, Gladwin, Michigan, 48624 U.S.A., Joe Trombley, having a residential address of 124 West Midland Road, Auburn, Michigan, 48611 U.S.A., Dan Maciag, having a residential address of 851 Knodt Road, Essexville, Michigan, 48732 U.S.A., Pete Brushaber, having a residential address of 585 Brushaber Road, Beaverton, Michigan, 48612 U.S.A., and Mike Liming, having a residential address of 2420 Bernard Road, New Vienna, Ohio, 45159 U.S.A. (the "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") relating to a:

MULTI-PANEL SIDEWALL CONTAINER

for which Assignors are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Huhtamaki, Inc., a Kansas Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 9201 Packaging Drive, DeSoto Kansas, 66018 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, together with any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and including all rights to claim priority, and Assignors do hereby authorize KCP-4127356-1 Page 1 of 9

and request all appropriate domestic and foreign patent or government authorities in foreign countries to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said Application or otherwise for said Invention.

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the Invention and any and all United States and/or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted on said Application or otherwise for said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year written below.

Don Hodge (Assignor) Inventor Date

) ss.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 15 day of September, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Don Hodge to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

Calherine E Lamrouex Notary Public of Michigan Saginaw County Expires 08/20/20 Acting in the County of MIAIA

Page 2 of 9

Don Tomalia (Assignor)

-2011 Inventor Date

)) ss.

)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this $\underline{15}$ day of $\underline{Sep \, km er}$, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Don Tomalia to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

ŝ	here have a second s
1	Catherine E Lamrouex
Ł	Notary Public of Michigan 🏻 🏂
1	Saginaw County 🍒
Ž	Expires 08/20/2013
Z	Expires 08/20/2013 Land \$
25	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

Page 3 of 9

Jason Osentoski (Assignor)

9-15-11 into Inventor Date

) ss.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this <u>15</u> day of <u>Sep kmber</u>, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Jason Osentoski to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

Catherine E Lamrouex Motory Public of Michigan Saginaw County Expires 08/209913

Page 4 of 9

Joe Trombley (Assignor)

Date 9-15-11 nventor

) ss.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this <u>15</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Joe Trombley to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

5 vhan

My Commission Expires:

Catherine E Lamrouex Notary Public of Michigan Saginaw County Expires 08/20 malan Acting in the County of

Page 5 of 9

Dan Maciag (Assignor) 9-15-2011 Date Inventor

) ss.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this <u>15</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Dan Maciag to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

Catherine E Lamrouex Notary Public of Michigan Saginaw County Expires 08/20/2013

Page 6 of 9

Pete Brushaber (Assignor)

Brushebe 9-15-11

Date

) ss.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 15 day of September, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Pete Brushaber to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

Catherine E Lamrouck Notary Public of Michigan Saginaw County Expires 08/20/2013 Acting in the County of Midland

Page 7 of 9

PATENT REEL: 027110 FRAME: 0141

amo

Mike Liming (Assignor)

Date Inventor

) ss.

)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 15 day of September, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Mike Liming to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

Catherine E Lamrouex Notary Public of Michigan Saginaw County Expires 08/20/2013

Page 8 of 9

HUHTAMAKI, INC. (Assignee)

Talle Atlinin 9/19/2011 ture Date By_ Signature

<u>Achelle Stringer Secretary</u> of Printed Name and Title General Council

STATE OF Kansas)) COUNTY OF Lohron) SS.

On this <u>19</u>th day of <u>September</u>, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Borhelle & Stanger</u> to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Kaun & Evans

i votar y i ut

My Commission Expires:

Karen L. Evans Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 🦪

KCP-4127356-1

Page 9 of 9

PATENT REEL: 027110 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 10/24/2011